
9th Annual
Bradley R. Smith

Memorial Run/Walk
Saturday, September 8, 2018

5K Race Results
OVERALL PLACE IS LISTED FIRST, FOLLOWED
BY PLACE IN AGE GROUP, NAME, AGE, AND
OFFICIAL FINISH TIME

Men's Results - Overall Men's Results - Age Groups
DIVISN DIVISN

POA PLACE NAME AGE TIME POA PLACE
1 Ovarall 1st Place Jacob Powell 20 20:34 72 1
2 Overall 2nd Place Aaron Grady 25 20:54 19 1
3 1 John Middendorf 26 21:12 38 2
4 1 Adam Trelow 24 21:37 45 3
5 1 Sean Froidcoeur 17 21:44 67 4
6 Masters 1st Place Chris Jurgensmeyer 44 22:05 5 1
7 Masters 2nd Place Christopher Shriver 50 22:28 12 2
8 2 Kevin Eek 27 22:40 61 3
9 3 Alex Young 26 22:58 1 Ovarall 1st Place

10 1 John James 55 23:07 4 1
11 2 Braden Patterson 21 23:17 11 2
12 2 Trevor Mahoney 18 23:20 13 3
13 3 Emilio Solis 24 23:40 30 4
14 1 Brian Hayes 53 23:50 32 5
15 1 Shane McBride 31 23:52 44 6
16 1 Dustin Bauer 46 24:00 50 7
17 1 Phillip Powell 37 24:05 52 8
18 2 Mark Bradley 56 24:14 65 9
19 1 Marshall Boeren 16 24:46 2 Overall 2nd Place
20 2 Allen Rountree 37 24:55 3 1
21 2 James Jesse 47 25:04 8 2
22 4 Eric Pretto 29 25:16 9 3
23 2 Zach Gedris 34 25:19 22 4
24 2 Steve Voelkel 51 25:21 28 5
25 3 Kevin Reszka 45 25:34 46 6
26 3 Justin Zimmerman 34 25:55 49 7
27 1 Chad Baugh 44 26:00 51 8
28 5 Jordan Ponce 25 26:12 55 9
29 3 Chace Morris 35 26:20 76 10
30 4 Billy Bartle 24 26:24 15 1
31 4 Brian Brooks 47 26:29 23 2
32 5 Jason Greer 24 26:32 26 3
33 5 Matt Hemann 47 26:49 36 4



34 2 Frederick Keck 42 27:04 40 5
35 3 Derek Bishop 55 27:15 41 6
36 4 Anthony Upegui 33 27:31 56 7
37 4 Christopher Morrison 36 27:32 59 8
38 2 Andrew Wildhaber 15 27:59 66 9
39 3 Bill Burke 53 28:10 79 10
40 5 Keith Vogel 33 28:12 81 11
41 6 Jeff Cange 33 28:39 93 12
42 4 Jeff Fromme 52 28:49 17 1
43 6 William Hester 45 29:03 20 2
44 6 Matt Drost 22 29:08 29 3
45 3 Ian Olson 14 29:12 37 4
46 6 Eben Lisk 28 29:13 60 5
47 1 Joseph Smith 62 29:22 90 6
48 5 Seth Beaubien 54 29:48 6 Masters 1st Place
49 7 Matthew Hulse 26 30:00 27 1
50 7 Jordan Wingo 23 30:16 34 2
51 8 Andrew Concepcion 27 30:17 69 3
52 8 Matthew Crone 20 30:26 71 4
53 7 Michael Raschen 45 30:37 74 5
54 4 John Igel 56 31:12 77 6
55 9 Tyler Hayes 26 31:23 88 7
56 7 David Littlepage 34 31:45 91 8
57 8 Eric Frisbee 48 33:49 16 1
58 9 Greg Drysdale 45 34:43 21 2
59 8 David Stenci 30 35:01 25 3
60 5 Keith Mesarchik 39 35:23 31 4
61 3 Sam Hersom 18 35:57 33 5
62 6 Dan Olson 51 36:07 43 6
63 5 Michael Bartsch 55 36:11 53 7
64 6 Jeff Davis 58 36:42 57 8
65 9 Dylan Coleman 20 37:21 58 9
66 9 Mark Vandibber 30 37:22 73 10
67 4 Jesse Fraley 14 37:44 78 11
68 Don Crone N/A 38:38 85 12
69 3 Thomas Schaefer 43 38:43 92 13
70 7 Mike Finley 58 39:35 7 Masters 2nd Place
71 4 Arthur Campcus 44 40:27 14 1
72 1 Sean Petroski 11 40:28 24 2
73 10 Kent Findlay 49 40:30 39 3
74 5 James Terhardt 43 40:32 42 4
75 2 Kenneth Rose 64 41:04 48 5
76 10 Brett Johnson 28 41:50 62 6
77 6 Kevin Pulley 44 42:06 83 7
78 11 Ron Hinkle 46 43:48 10 1
79 10 Tim Nast 34 49:29 18 2
80 NO BIB# 50:32 35 3
81 11 Randall Hemingway 34 52:20 54 4
82 8 Mike Fineshriber 57 53:58 63 5
83 7 Kirby Tucker 53 54:00 64 6



84 9 Paul Jones 55 54:35 70 7
85 12 Craig Cottingham 45 55:22 82 8
86 3 Thomas Canavit 61 58:16 84 9
87 4 Bob Ramsey 61 1:00:26 47 1
88 7 Adam Gregory 41 1:01:46 75 2
89 5 Randy Lemon 62 1:01:46 86 3
90 6 James Williams 35 1:01:47 87 4
91 8 Tim Heckler 41 1:01:48 89 5
92 13 Tom Petroski 46 1:04:21
93 12 Scott Telford 33 1:04:27

Women's Results - Overall Women's Results - Age Groups
DIVISN DIVISN

POA PLACE NAME AGE TIME POA PLACE
1 Overall 1st Place Crystal Gerdis 34 22:53 17 1
2 Overall 2nd Place Alyssa Patterson 24 23:27 32 2
3 Masters 1st Place Becky Bradley 55 23:34  43 3
4 Masters 2nd Place Lisa Monday 51 26:21 82 4
5 1 Trisha Bland 32 26:26 83 5
6 2 Rachael Wurth 30 27:36 93 6
7 1 Laura Boeren 43 27:40 28 1
8 1 Audrey Becker 37 27:59 31 2
9 2 Erin Wessels 38 28:50 38 3

10 1 Jenna Schwarz 24 29:11 67 4
11 2 Nancy Stonesifer 50 29:56 68 5
12 1 Nicole Beaubien 19 29:57 69 6
13 1 Jennifer Yonaka 47 30:26 12 1
14 2 Courtney Willoughway 24 30:36 2 Overall 2nd Place
15 2 Terri Reszka 43 30:45 10 1
16 1 Jackie Pohlman 25 31:20 14 2
17 1 Julia Burrow 13 31:28 23 3
18 3 Kelley Deathrage 40 31:59 52 4
19 Jocelyn Covarrubias N/A 32:05 57 5
20 2 Stacey Patterson 49 32:15 62 6
21 4 Desirea Nilan 44 32:25 63 7
22 3 Belinda Haug 35 32:38 72 8
23 3 Brittany Johnson 21 33:36 16 1
24 3 Debra Sury 46 33:36 46 2
25 4 Tami Steele 37 34:03 47 3
26 3 Joy Bartle 32 34:09 65 4
27 4 Jane Shownes 47 34:12 1 Overall 1st Place
28 1 Karsen Yonaka 15 34:36 5 1
29 5 Shonda Burrow 36 34:54 6 2
30 5 Patricia Chaidez 40 34:58 26 3
31 2 Zoe Henry 14 35:16 60 4
32 2 Kate Mesarchik 12 35:29 66 5
33 Powell, BIB#241 35:38 73 6
34 3 Wendy Beaubien 51 36:00 75 7
35 NO BIB# 36:05 85 8



36 6 Katie Buckingham 35 36:06 92 9
37 6 Teresa Alverez 42 36:41 8 1
38 3 Lauren Stillwel 16 37:03 9 2
39 7 Brandy Pickell 43 37:43 22 3
40 8 Cori Jurgensmeyer 44 37:44 25 4
41 7 Michele Hammond 37 37:45 29 5
42 NO BIB# 37:46 36 6
43 3 Abby Meadows 12 37:47 41 7
44 1 Theresa Parsons 57 37:48 54 8
45 9 Wendy Meadows 44 37:49 55 9
46 2 Tresa Vanmiddlesworth 28 37:50 91 10
47 3 Krista Findlay 29 37:51 7 1
48 4 Margaret Hanzel 53 38:05 15 2
49 BIB#128 38:06 18 3
50 10 Laurie Langdon 40 38:07 21 4
51 5 Terri Dalla Riva 50 38:32 30 5
52 4 Amber Hubbard 22 38:33 37 6
53 5 Leslie Maher 49 38:34 39 7
54 8 Diane Schaefer 39 38:45 40 8
55 9 Heather Klueter 37 38:58 45 9
56 1 Janis Poore 64 39:55 50 10
57 5 Sarah Shively 23 40:17 77 11
58 6 Cindy MacKay 52 40:18 13 1
59 6 Sharon Forrest 49 40:38 20 2
60 4 Chelsey Christ 30 41:12 24 3
61 7 Georgann Johnson 52 41:55 27 4
62 6 Taylor Hayes 22 43:04 53 5
63 7 Rachel Hartman 21 44:21 59 6
64 8 Peggy Beahm 53 44:25 81 7
65 4 Ashley Hull 29 45:05 89 8
66 5 Kelsey Smith 30 45:06 4 Masters 2nd Place
67 4 Avery Stillwell 16 45:45 11 2
68 5 Chloe Stirling 16 45:45 34 3
69 6 Baylee Nast 15 47:31 48 4
70 Leslie Crone N/A 47:52 51 5
71 2 Diana Van Duyne 58 49:02 58 6
72 8 Tessa Wells 24 50:38 61 7
73 6 Katherine Bozanich 31 50:39 64 8
74 2 Linda Smith 63 51:45 78 9
75 7 Faith Hemingway 34 52:20 88 10
76 NO BIB# 52:31 3 Masters 1st Place
77 11 Michelle Fineshriber 42 53:56 44 1
78 9 Angie Tucker 51 54:01 71 2
79 3 Mary J Jones 58 54:05 79 3
80 3 Kathy Woloszynek 68 54:95 56 1
81 7 Crystal Cottingham 45 55:29 74 2
82 4 Sar Luchesi 12 57:19 80 3
83 5 Stormy Tyson 11 57:20 84 4
84 4 Denise Canavit 60 58:19 86 5
85 8 Savannah Canavit 32 58:20 87 6



86 5 Carol Millatti 75 58:59 94 7
87 6 Karyn Ramsey 60 1:01:35
88 10 Sherry Hayes 50 1:02:58
89 8 Ann Byrd 47 1:04:34
90 Byrd BIB#59 N/A 1:04:35
91 10 Amy Buehne 37 1:04:36
92 9 Whitney Telford 32 1:04:37
93 6 Patricia Tyson 12 1:10:54
94 7 Kim Mooney 63 1:10:55
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Men's Results - Age Groups

NAME AGE TIME
Sean Petroski 11 40:28 11 to 13
Marshall Boeren 16 24:46 14 to 16
Andrew Wildhaber 15 27:59
Ian Olson 14 29:12
Jesse Fraley 14 37:44
Sean Froidcoeur 17 21:44 17 to 19
Trevor Mahoney 18 23:20
Sam Hersom 18 35:57
Jacob Powell 20 20:34 20 to 24
Adam Trelow 24 21:37
Braden Patterson 21 23:17
Emilio Solis 24 23:40
Billy Bartle 24 26:24
Jason Greer 24 26:32
Matt Drost 22 29:08
Jordan Wingo 23 30:16
Matthew Crone 20 30:26
Dylan Coleman 20 37:21
Aaron Grady 25 20:54 25 to 29
John Middendorf 26 21:12
Kevin Eek 27 22:40
Alex Young 26 22:58
Eric Pretto 29 25:16
Jordan Ponce 25 26:12
Eben Lisk 28 29:13
Matthew Hulse 26 30:00
Andrew Concepcion 27 30:17
Tyler Hayes 26 31:23
Brett Johnson 28 41:50
Shane McBride 31 23:52 30 to 34
Zach Gedris 34 25:19
Justin Zimmerman 34 25:55
Anthony Upegui 33 27:31



Keith Vogel 33 28:12
Jeff Cange 33 28:39
David Littlepage 34 31:45
David Stenci 30 35:01
Mark Vandibber 30 37:22
Tim Nast 34 49:29
Randall Hemingway 34 52:20
Scott Telford 33 1:04:27
Phillip Powell 37 24:05 35 to 39
Allen Rountree 37 24:55
Chace Morris 35 26:20
Christopher Morrison 36 27:32
Keith Mesarchik 39 35:23
James Williams 35 1:01:47
Chris Jurgensmeyer 44 22:05 40 to 44
Chad Baugh 44 26:00
Frederick Keck 42 27:04
Thomas Schaefer 43 38:43
Arthur Campcus 44 40:27
James Terhardt 43 40:32
Kevin Pulley 44 42:06
Adam Gregory 41 1:01:46
Tim Heckler 41 1:01:48
Dustin Bauer 46 24:00 45 to 49
James Jesse 47 25:04
Kevin Reszka 45 25:34
Brian Brooks 47 26:29
Matt Hemann 47 26:49
William Hester 45 29:03
Michael Raschen 45 30:37
Eric Frisbee 48 33:49
Greg Drysdale 45 34:43
Kent Findlay 49 40:30
Ron Hinkle 46 43:48
Craig Cottingham 45 55:22
Tom Petroski 46 1:04:21
Christopher Shriver 50 22:28 50 to 54
Brian Hayes 53 23:50
Steve Voelkel 51 25:21
Bill Burke 53 28:10
Jeff Fromme 52 28:49
Seth Beaubien 54 29:48
Dan Olson 51 36:07
Kirby Tucker 53 54:00
John James 55 23:07 55 to 59
Mark Bradley 56 24:14
Derek Bishop 55 27:15
John Igel 56 31:12
Michael Bartsch 55 36:11
Jeff Davis 58 36:42



Mike Finley 58 39:35
Mike Fineshriber 57 53:58
Paul Jones 55 54:35
Joseph Smith 62 29:22 60 & Over
Kenneth Rose 64 41:04
Thomas Canavit 61 58:16
Bob Ramsey 61 1:00:26
Randy Lemon 62 1:01:46

Women's Results - Age Groups

NAME AGE TIME
Julia Burrow 13 31:28 11 to 13
Kate Mesarchik 12 35:29
Abby Meadows 12 37:47
Sar Luchesi 12 57:19
Stormy Tyson 11 57:20
Patricia Tyson 12 1:10:54
Karsen Yonaka 15 34:36 14 to 16
Zoe Henry 14 35:16
Lauren Stillwel 16 37:03
Avery Stillwell 16 45:45
Chloe Stirling 16 45:45
Baylee Nast 15 47:31
Nicole Beaubien 19 29:57 17 to 19
Alyssa Patterson 24 23:27 20 to 24
Jenna Schwarz 24 29:11
Courtney Willoughway 24 30:36
Brittany Johnson 21 33:36
Amber Hubbard 22 38:33
Sarah Shively 23 40:17
Taylor Hayes 22 43:04
Rachel Hartman 21 44:21
Tessa Wells 24 50:38
Jackie Pohlman 25 31:20 25 to 29
Tresa Vanmiddlesworth 28 37:50
Krista Findlay 29 37:51
Ashley Hull 29 45:05
Crystal Gerdis 34 22:53 30 to 34
Trisha Bland 32 26:26
Rachael Wurth 30 27:36
Joy Bartle 32 34:09
Chelsey Christ 30 41:12
Kelsey Smith 30 45:06
Katherine Bozanich 31 50:39
Faith Hemingway 34 52:20
Savannah Canavit 32 58:20



Whitney Telford 32 1:04:37
Audrey Becker 37 27:59 35 to 39
Erin Wessels 38 28:50
Belinda Haug 35 32:38
Tami Steele 37 34:03
Shonda Burrow 36 34:54
Katie Buckingham 35 36:06
Michele Hammond 37 37:45
Diane Schaefer 39 38:45
Heather Klueter 37 38:58
Amy Buehne 37 1:04:36
Laura Boeren 43 27:40 40 to 44
Terri Reszka 43 30:45
Kelley Deathrage 40 31:59
Desirea Nilan 44 32:25
Patricia Chaidez 40 34:58
Teresa Alverez 42 36:41
Brandy Pickell 43 37:43
Cori Jurgensmeyer 44 37:44
Wendy Meadows 44 37:49
Laurie Langdon 40 38:07
Michelle Fineshriber 42 53:56
Jennifer Yonaka 47 30:26 45 to 49
Stacey Patterson 49 32:15
Debra Sury 46 33:36
Jane Shownes 47 34:12
Leslie Maher 49 38:34
Sharon Forrest 49 40:38
Crystal Cottingham 45 55:29
Ann Byrd 47 1:04:34
Lisa Monday 51 26:21 50 to 54
Nancy Stonesifer 50 29:56
Wendy Beaubien 51 36:00
Margaret Hanzel 53 38:05
Terri Dalla Riva 50 38:32
Cindy MacKay 52 40:18
Georgann Johnson 52 41:55
Peggy Beahm 53 44:25
Angie Tucker 51 54:01
Sherry Hayes 50 1:02:58
Becky Bradley 55 23:34 55 to 59
Theresa Parsons 57 37:48
Diana Van Duyne 58 49:02
Mary J Jones 58 54:05
Janis Poore 64 39:55 60 & Over
Linda Smith 63 51:45
Kathy Woloszynek 68 54:95
Denise Canavit 60 58:19
Carol Millatti 75 58:59
Karyn Ramsey 60 1:01:35



Kim Mooney 63 1:10:55


